

RESOLUTION NO.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 604 of the County of El Dorado Personnel Rules Resolution #166-2022 applicable to represented and unrepresented employees, and Section 601 of the El Dorado County Salary and Benefits Resolution #167-2022 applicable to unrepresented employees, the Board of Supervisors shall by Resolution establish the salary for all authorized positions within the County; and

WHEREAS, salaries are being increased to the new minimum wage amount.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado authorizes the Director of Human Resources to make any technical corrections if needed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado does hereby adopt salary ranges for the classifications as set forth herein, and amends the salary schedule, effective the pay period including January 1, 2023.

Salary Changes							
Job Class. No.	Bargaining Unit	Classification Title	Old Salary Range	New Salary Range			
2610	EH	Elections Worker – EH	\$15.30 - \$18.60	\$15.50 - \$18.84			
4075	EH	General Trainee – EH	\$15.30 - \$18.60	\$15.50 - \$18.84			
6220	EH	Park Operations Assistant	\$15.30 - \$18.60	\$15.50 - \$18.84			
3195	EH	River Instructor – EH	\$15.30 - \$18.60	\$15.50 - \$18.84			
6961	EH	Student Intern – EH \$15.30 - \$18.60		\$15.50 - \$18.84			
6963	EH	Student Intern Grad/Law – EH \$15.30 - \$18.60 \$15.50 -		\$15.50 - \$18.84			
6962	EH	Student Intern Undergrad – EH \$15.30 - \$18.60 \$15.50 - \$		\$15.50 - \$18.84			
7116	EH	Transportation Officer – EH \$15.30 - \$18.60 \$15.50 - \$18					

PASSED AND	ADOPTED by t	the Board of	Supervisors of the Coun	ty of	El Doi	rado at a reg	gular n	neet	ing
of said Board,	held the	day of		2022,	by the	e following	vote	of s	aid
Board:						_			

	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
Kim Dawson	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Lori Parlin , Chair, Board of Supervisors